

# Standard rates for deliveries within Edmonton, Nisku, Acheson, and Sherwood Park

Edmonton		Edmonton to Acheson, Nisku, Or Sherwood Park		To and from either Nisku, Acheson, or Sherwood Park			
Weight in lbs.	Price	Weight in lbs.	Price	Weight in lbs.	Price		
1-49	\$10.00	1-49	\$12.00	1-49	\$22.00		
50-99	\$12.00	50-99	\$14.00	50-99	\$24.00		
100-199	\$15.00	100-199	\$17.00	100-199	\$27.00		
200-299	\$18.00	200-299	\$20.00	200-299	\$30.00		
300-399	\$21.00	300-399	\$25.00	300-399	\$35.00		
400-499	\$25.00	400-499	\$29.00	400-499	\$39.00		
500-599	\$29.00	500-599	\$33.00	500-599	\$43.00		
600-699	\$35.00	600-699	\$39.00	600-699	\$49.00		
700-799	\$41.00	700-799	\$45.00	700-799	\$55.00		
800-899	\$47.00	800-899	\$53.00	800-899	\$63.00		
900-999	\$55.00	900-999	\$61.00	900-999	\$71.00		
For every additional 100 pounds add 1\$.							
Rush	Add \$13	Rush	Add \$20	Rush	Add \$20		
Double rush	Add \$26	Double rush	Add \$40	Double rush	Add \$40		
Direct rush	Add \$42	Direct rush	Add \$65	Direct rush	Add \$65		

For same day service an order may need to be upgraded depending on business close time.

# Additional charges to standard rates (when applicable)

Downtown core	\$9.00
Outside Greater Edmonton	\$9.00
St. Albert	\$16.00
Spruce Grove and Fort Saskatchewan	\$48.00 Nisku rates for rush charges
Second floor deliveries	\$10.00
Malls and residential deliveries	\$20.00
Rackable tubular goods 8' - 23'	\$20.00
Tubular goods 24' or longer	Call for rates
Dangerous goods requiring placards	\$30.00 Vendor is to provide placards
Sheet metal 18 square feet or larger	\$17.00





### **Hourly rates within Greater Edmonton**

3/4 Ton trucks	\$46.00	(Minimum 1.5 hour base rate)
1 Ton trucks	\$51.00*	(Minimum 1.5 hour base rate)
2 Ton trucks	\$55.00	(Minimum 1.5 hour base rate)
Cube van 3 ton and 5 ton	\$90.00	(Minimum 2 hour base rate)
24' Trailer	\$95.00	(Minimum 2 hour base rate)
40' Trailer	\$105.00	(Minimum 3 hour base rate)

<sup>\*</sup> Minimum "dock level" charge will be 1 ton rate for applicable orders.

## Waiting time

A waiting time charge may apply when wait time is excessive.

#### Cubic rate

If a large item being shipped does not have a significant weight the charge will be calculated using cubic rate, this applies to items which have a volume of 12 cubic feet or more. The cubic rate will be calculated as 22 pounds per cubic foot.

#### Fuel surcharge

Deliveries are subject to fuel surcharge. The current fuel surcharge rate is available at powerexpress.ca

#### Light haul and hotshot rates

1/2 Ton and 3/4 Ton trucks	\$115.00 hourly
1 Ton and 2 Ton trucks	\$125.00 hourly
20' - 40' Trailer	\$145.00 hourly
Cube van up to 3 ton	\$135.00 hourly
Power tailgate or enclosed vehicle	\$135.00 hourly
53' Tractor and trailer (deck or van)	Call for quote

\*Please note that we have changed our hotshot rates to an hourly charge. Our fleet safety department has determined that drivers are more compliant with speed limits when an hourly rate is charged rather than charging per kilometer. The safety of our staff and your family is top priority at Power Express.

<sup>&</sup>quot;6-8 feet of deck space required" Minimum charge will be ¾ ton rate depending on weight. "9-12 feet of deck space required" Minimum charge will be 1 ton rate depending on weight. "13-16 feet of deck space required" Minimum charge will be 2 ton rate depending on weight.